Director 

Jay Ferdinand S. 
Bautista 

Independent 
Director 

MANAGEMENT AND HUMAN RESOURCES 

MANPOWER WORKFORCE 

As of December 31, 2023, MILESTONE GUARANTY AND 
ASSURANCE CORP. has eighty-nine (89) employees in the Head Office; 
and one hundred nine (109) for branches. 

CODE OF CONDUCT 

Our Code of Ethics establishes principles to guide the Company’s 
directors, officers and employees in evaluating and making day-to-day 
decisions. It defines the company’s way of doing business. Our directors,